D #

03-13-2000



101287818

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Box Assignment
Washington, DC 20231

Express Mail No.: EL 265 832 241 US

Attorney Docket Number

7116-050

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: PROVALIS UK LIMITED CORTECS (UK) LIMITED Address: Newtech Square Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Deeside Industrial Park 3. Nature of conveyance: □Assignment □Merger Deeside CH5 2NT ☑Change of Name □Security Agreement Country (if other than USA): United Kingdom □Other_ Execution Date: November 19, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: __ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/648,065 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: _ PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 40.00 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$___ 1155 Avenue of the Americas Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. New York, NY 10036 Deposit account number: 16-1150 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover set:

NY2 - 1048917.1

REEL: 010597 FRAME: 0371

February 4, 2000

2

Date

Geraldine F. Baldwin

Name of Person Signing

FEB 0 4 2000





THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 1279307

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

PROVALIS UK LIMITED

formerly called CORTECS (UK) LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1967

as a limited company on the **29th September 1976** and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the **19th November 1999**

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 12th January 2000

RECORDED: 02/04/2000

J Buren MRS J. BURTON

for the Registrar of Companies



— for the record —

PATENT

REEL: 010597 FRAME: 0372